
Summer up to Michaelmas Michaelmas

Advent

between Michaelmas and Advent

Sunday 3rd August
noon:	 Induction Revd Nigel Lumsden  

by the Lenker, Tom Ravetz

Sunday 10th August
Noon:	 Lost sheep, Lost coin, Lost son

Thursday 14th August
4.00–5.30 pm  Working with the ones on 

the other side of the threshold

Sunday 17th August
Noon:	 Sending of Twelve Apostles

Sunday 24th August

noon:	 Healing of the Blind Man

Sunday 31st August
Noon:	 Healing of the Deaf-Mute

Sunday 7th September
Noon:	 Sending of Seventy Disciples

Sunday 14th September
Noon:	 Faith, Gratitude, Certainty

Sunday 21st September
Noon:	 Treasure and Worry for Tomorrow

Sunday 28th September
Noon:	 The raising of  

the young man of Nain

Visit to Forres:
In Drumduan School, Forres,  

Saturday at 10:30am: 

September 13, October 11, November 1

On these Saturdays there will be NO service in

Aberdeen. Please inquire with Martin Kutternik

tel: 01309 694809

Monday 29th September
10.30 am	 The Act of Consecration  

for Michaelmas

Thursday 2nd October
6 pm:	 Shared supper and  

Close of Day Service with 
communal singing and prayers

Sunday 5th October
Noon:	 Michael’s battle for humanity

Sunday 12th October
Noon:	 Congregation meeting

Sunday 19th October
Noon:	 Social time 
	 (The priest will have to leave  

for the Synod.)

Sunday 26th October
Summertime ends! Clocks go back 1 hour

Noon:	 Report from the Synod

Sunday 2nd November

noon:	 Remembering the congregation 
members who have died

Sunday 9th November

noon:	 Remembrance Sunday

Sunday 16th November

noon:	 The New Jerusalem

Sunday 23rd November

noon:	 The River of Life

Sunday 30th November  1st Advent Sunday
noon:	 to be announced

The priest will be away
Monday-Saturday October 20–25 for the 

National Priest Synod in Buckfastleigh

 No services will be held during this time



THE CHRISTIAN 
COMMUNITY

Movement for Religious Renewal

Aberdeen Congregation

8 Spademill Rd. Aberdeen AB15 4XW 

Communion Services
The Act of Consecration of Man

Sundays 10.30 am 

and Wednesdays 7 am 
and Saturdays 10 am at the church

and
9.00 am at Newton Dee Chapel, Thursday

September 4, 18; October 2, 16; November 6, 20
10.30 am in St. Martin’s Room 

in Merrick, Cairnlee House, Bieldside
October 9, November 13

Family Gathering
9:30 am: The Sunday Service for Children (age 7–14)  

Last service before Summer: 13 July

Please be aware that times or dates  
on the printed programme might change. 

To subscribe to email updates please contact  
Nigel Lumsden or send an email to  

tccinaberdeen@gmail.com

Rev. Nigel Lumsden
mobile: 07474-025466

email: nigel@tcc-mrr.co.uk

(home: 01224 310055)
Please call mobile phone.

Priests:

Baptisms, weddings, funerals, 
membership, confirmation preparation 
as well as Sacramental consultations 

by arrangement

Aberdeen Congregation

Treasurer: Donald Phillips
Correspondent: Maureen Ramsay

Contact for 
Flowers: Irene Walti

Programme: Christoph Hanni
Servers Rota: Wanda Paluch

Maintenance spokesperson: Christoph Hanni

Gospel Readings

The Christian Community is funded entirely by the voluntary 
contributions and donations of members and friends.

Regular contributions ensure a stable and reliable budget.
Please make cheques payable to: The Christian Community 

(NOT ‘in Aberdeen’)
Banking connection:  Sort Code:  82-60-11 

a/c Name:  The Christian Community    a/c No.:  20171323 
IBAN:  GB79CLYD82601120171323   BIC:  CLYDGB21350

Summer, Michaelmas  
to Advent  2025

Sunday August 3..................................Matthew 7:1–14
Sunday August 10......................................Luke 15:11–32
Sunday August 17............................................Luke 9:1–17 
Sunday August 24..................................Luke 18:35–43
Sunday August 31......................................Mark 7:31–37
Sunday September 7...............................Luke 10:1–20
Sunday September 14............................. Luke 17:5–24
Sunday September 21..................Matthew 6:19–34
Sunday September 28...............................Luke 7:11–17

Michaelmas
Monday September 29....................Matthew 22:1–14
Sunday October 5.................................Matthew 22:1–14
Sunday October 12............................ Revelation 12:1–12
Sunday October 19.................................Revelation 3:1–6

Sunday October 26.................. Ephesians 6:10–20
Sunday November 2...................Revelation 1:9–20
Sunday November 9.................Revelation 3:14–22
Sunday November 16...................Revelation 21:1–8
Sunday November 23................ Revelation 22:1–11

Advent
Sunday November 30...............................Luke 21:25–36


